\$190.00 2450629

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Web.com Group, Inc.		05/29/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NetObjects Inc.
Street Address:	196 West Ashland Street
City:	Doylestown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18901
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2450629	EVERYWHERE HTML
Registration Number:	3076758	NETOBJECTS
Registration Number:	2237101	NETOBJECTS FUSION
Registration Number:	3129156	NETOBJECTS MATRIXBUILDER
Registration Number:	3149959	NETOBJECTS NPOWER
Registration Number:	3071096	SITESTYLES
Registration Number:	2485499	THE WEB NEEDS YOU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)956-2838

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-956-2800

Email: gbragg@obs-law.com

Correspondent Name: Gary L. Bragg
Address Line 1: 720 Johnsville Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1220

TRADEMARK REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0850

900136398

Address Line 4: Warminster, PENNSYLVANIA 18974		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NETOBJECTS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen M. Raubenstine	
Signature:	/Stephen M. Raubenstine/	
Date:	06/16/2009	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Assignment 5-29-09 filed with USPTO#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment 5-29-09 filed with USPTO#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment 5-29-09 filed with USPTO#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment 5-29-09 filed with USPTO#page4.tif		

EXHIBIT H-1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, WEB.COM GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at 12808 Gran Bay Parkway West, Jacksonville, Florida 32258 (the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedules A and B attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights in and to the registrations for the Trademarks listed in Schedule A (the "Assigned Registrations");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the Common Law Trademarks listed in Schedule B;

WHEREAS, NETOBJECTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at 196 West Ashland Street, Doylestown, PA 18901 (the "Assignee") desires to acquire the Trademarks and Assigned Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to the Trademarks and Assigned Registrations, together with all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks. Upon request by the Assignee and at the Assignee's sole expense, the Assignor shall (i) do and execute each necessary act, document, and thing to implement this Assignment and (ii) give such assistance as the Assignee may reasonably request to convey good title and to register any of the Trademarks throughout the world.

Web.com-Group, inc.	NETOBJECTS INC
By: Lowel. R	By:
Name: DAVID 2. BROWN	Name: Stephen M. Raubenstine
Title: Chief EXEQUITIVE Deflice	TI-Title: President and Chief Executive Office
Dated: 5/29/09	Dated: 29 May 2009
	

SCHEDULE A

Assigned Trademark Registrations			
Trademark	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
EVERYWHERE HTML	United States	May 15, 2001	2,450,629
NETOBJECTS	United States	April 4, 2006	3,076,758
NETOBJECTS FUSION	United States	April 6, 1999	2,237,101
NETOBJECTS MATRIXBUILDER	United States	August 15, 2006	3,129,156
NETOBJECTS NPOWER	United States	September 26, 2006	3,149,959
SITESTYLES	United States	March 21, 2006	3,071,096
THE WEB NEEDS YOU	United States	September 4, 2001	2,485,499
NETOBJECTS	Argentina	September 17, 1999	1,753,072
NETOBJECTS FUSION	Argentina	September 17, 1999	1,753,071
NETOBJECTS TEAMFUSION	Argentina	September 17, 1999	1,753,070
NETOBJECTS	Brazil	June 19, 2001	820980676
NETOBJECTS FUSION	Brazil	October 27, 1998	pending
NETOBJECTS TEAMFUSION	Brazil	October 27, 1998	820980650
NETOBJECTS	Canada	January 12, 2000	TMA521414
NETOBJECTS FUSION	Canada	July 21, 2000	TMA530352

Assigned Trademark Registrations			
Trademark	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
TEAMFUSION	Canada	January 5, 2001	TMA539182
EVERYWHERE HTML	European Community	July 2, 2001	1,578,814
NETOBJECTS	European Community	September 27, 1999	297,465
NETOBJECTS FUSION	European Community	November 20, 1998	432,922
TEAMFUSION	Japan	March 19, 1999	4,253,754
NETOBJECTS	Mexico	June 30, 2000	662,531
NETOBJECTS FUSION	Mexico	June 30, 2000	662,532
NETOBJECTS TEAMFUSION	Mexico	June 30, 2000	662,533
NETOBJECTS	South Korea	October 17, 2000	479,089
NETOBJECTS FUSION	South Korea	June 30, 2000	477,799
TEAMFUSION	Taiwan	April 16, 1999	847,102

SCHEDULE B

ASSIGNED COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

- 1. The trademarks listed on Schedule A are incorporated herein by reference in their entirety and to the extent it possesses any, Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights and obligations in connection therewith in all other jurisdictions in the world where they are not registered.
- 2. Assignor assigns to Assignee the following unregistered common law trademarks:

AUTOSITES
BUILD GREAT SITES
CHANGING THE WORLD OF WEB DESIGN
ESCRIPTZONE.COM
EFUSE.COM
ESITESTORE.COM
GOBIZGO
NETOBJECTS FUSION ESSENTIALS
NETOBJECTS TEAMFUSION
SITEPRODUCER
SITEPUBLISHER
SITESTRUCTURE
TEAMFUSION
THE SMART WAY TO BUILD WEBSITES

RECORDED: 06/16/2009